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The new University Environment in 
Sønderborg
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Study Programs:

- Management & Technology
- Innovation & Business
- Interactive Design
- Mechatronics

Bachelor 3 years
Master 5 years
Ph.D. 8 years

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Bachelor Master Ph.D.



nov 2005

Program organization through all semesters

February - JuneFebruary - June September - JanuarySeptember - January

3. semester2. semester

2005
2005

2006
2006

2007
2007

2008
2008

1. semester

5. semester4. semester

Final Project 17 weeks Exam

7. semester

Practical Training 20 weeks

6. semester

3 weeks14 weeks Exam

14 weeks Exam 3 weeks

14 weeks Exam 3 weeks

14 weeks Exam 3 weeks 14 weeks Exam 3 weeks
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www.sdu.dk
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Why 3D before 2D ?
3D is a more natural way 
of thinking

Today's complicated 
products requires 
Engineers to be able to 
handle 3D

It is easy to make the 2D 
drafting in today’s CAD 
systems
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Teaching method = Self-study

CAD Design compendia
Syllabus
Chapters = Overview
Exercises like in the old 
MacAuto days
Solid Modeling 
Assignments

Drafting lectures
Drafting Assignments

Assembly lectures
Assembly Assignment
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Compendia champers = Overview
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Exercises like in old days
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Modeling assignments
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Working with 
Expressions
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ISO view suddenly missing !!
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Designing the Drawing Header
using Basic Curves
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Final Assignment
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Assembly Drawing
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Final assignment as Prototype
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